504120342 12/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4167012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLITECNICO DI MILANO	11/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STMICROELECTRONICS S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2
City:	AGRATE BRIANZA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20864

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15280720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: TylerL@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT IANNUCCI
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	810063.609
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT IANNUCCI
SIGNATURE:	/Robert lannucci/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=609_Polimi_Assignment#page1.tif source=609_Polimi_Assignment#page2.tif source=609_Polimi_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504120342 REEL: 040493 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, *Politecnico di Milano*, a university of Italy, with an address of *Piazza L. Da Vinci 32, Milano, Italy 20133*, was assigned certain rights in and to certain inventions, and application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ACCELEROMETRIC SENSOR IN MEMS TECHNOLOGY HAVING HIGH ACCURACY AND LOW SENSITIVITY TO TEMPERATURE AND AGEING, filed on September 29, 2016, as U.S. Application No. 15/280,720; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, STMicroelectronics S.r.l., a corporation of Italy, with an address of Via C. Olivetti, 2, Agrate Brianza, Italy 20864, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and thereon worldwide.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

It is understood that the above-mentioned rights are supplied "as such" and without guarantee of marketability or guarantee of success for attaining a given purpose or any other guarantee, whether explicit or implicit. Assignor does not guarantee that the scope of protection of the invention, and of its use, is independent from other patents or Intellectual Property rights, it being understood that as of today it has no knowledge of the existence of like situations. Nothing herein shall be construed as subjecting Assignor to any liability for accidents or damages resulting from the exercise of ownership acquired with this Agreement or from use of the invention.

In this Agreement, no condition can be interpreted as follows:

- (i) Assignor guarantees the validity of the applications and/or patents and/or any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the invention described in United States Application No. 15/280,720 filed on September 29, 2016;
- (ii) An obligation to supply know-how not contained in the applications and/or patents and/or any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the invention; or
 - (iii) An obligation to update the invention.

Assignor retains the right to:

(i) publish or disclose any information regarding the invention and/or the applications arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the invention with the written consent of ASSIGNEE, which shall not be reasonably denied; and

Docket No.: 15-CACO-0822US01 (810063.609)

PATENT REEL: 040493 FRAME: 0958

Application Number: 15/280,720

(ii) use the invention and/or the applications arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the invention the for educational and research purposes.

In this Agreement no condition can be interpreted as:

- (i) a grant of any right to use any name, brand or other name of Assignor (including abbreviations) for advertising purposes or for any other promotional activity; or
- (ii) a grant of any right to use of the name of Assignor or of the name of any Department of Assignor other than in scientific contexts and in technical documentation.

Assignor hereby further agrees to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, Assignor agrees to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

Assignor hereby grants Assignee, along with the following Assignee representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world:

All practitioners at Customer Number 38106.

CONTRACTOR

W99IONOK:	
Name:	
Signature:	IL DINGTON SHIPMEN -
Title:	(Ing. G. Dragoni)
EXECUTED	ON this day of
at	<u>ILANO</u>
ASSIGNEE:	
Name:	<u> 2052/0 5334</u>
Signature:	<u> </u>
Title:	STAC FORLY FINANCIAL CHYROLOGIC
EXECUTED	ON this day of Assessment 2016,
at <u>8% 8.8</u>	<u> </u>

Docket Number: 15-CACO-0822US01 (810063.609) 2 of 3

Application Number: 15/280,720

ASSIGNEE	;	
Name:	CARNELO PAPA	
Signature:	Danned Yolf	
Title:	<u> </u>	
EXECUTE	ON this day of	
at AGRA	. ASAA 380 W	

2943864_1

Docket Number: 15-CACO-0822US01 (810063.609)

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 040493 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 12/02/2016